
Program: Contact Type: Name: Email: Phone 1: Mail Code:
Addiction Psychiatry Program Administrator Shedelle Davis sdavis40@kumc.edu
Addiction Psychiatry Program Director Roopa Sethi rsethi@kumc.edu
Adult Cardiothoracic Anesthesiology Program Administrator Seth Tracy stracy@kumc.edu
Adult Cardiothoracic Anesthesiology Program Director Jason Mensch jmensch@kumc.edu
Advanced Cardiovascular Imaging (non‐accredProgram Administrator Anna Bryan abryan@kumc.edu (913) 588‐3827 3006
Advanced Cardiovascular Imaging (non‐accredProgram Director Ashutosh Bapat abapat@kumc.edu
Advanced heart failure and transplant cardioloProgram Administrator Melissa Nguyen mnguyen13@kumc.edu
Advanced heart failure and transplant cardioloProgram Director Pradeep Mammen pmammen@kumc.edu
Allergy & Immunology Program Administrator Kelley Hinshaw khinshaw@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6008 2026
Allergy & Immunology Program Director Selina Gierer sgierer@kumc.edu
Anesthesiology Program Administrator Heather Gorman hgorman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐3302 1034
Anesthesiology Program Director Jared Staab jstaab@kumc.edu
Body Imaging Radiology (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Sarah Hartman smhartman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1847 4032
Body Imaging Radiology (non‐accredited) Program Director Shaun Best sbest@kumc.edu
Bone Marrow Transplantation (non‐accreditedProgram Administrator Cheryl Jacobson  cjacobson@kumc.edu (913) 588‐0348 5003
Bone Marrow Transplantation (non‐accreditedProgram Director Prakash Neupane pneupane@kumc.edu
Breast Radiology (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Sarah Hartman smhartman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1847 4032
Breast Radiology (non‐accredited) Program Director Ashley Huppe ahuppe@kumc.edu
Breast Surgical Oncology (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Ashley Meadows ameadows@kumc.edu
Breast Surgical Oncology (non‐accredited) Program Director Kelsey Larson klarson6@kumc.edu
Burn (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Kendra Harms kharms2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1058 3015
Burn (non‐accredited) Program Director Richard Korentager rkorentager@kumc.edu
Cancer Rehabilitation (non‐accredited)   Program Administrator Sara Jorgensen sjorgensen2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6777
Cancer Rehabilitation (non‐accredited)   Program Director Megan Clark mclark11@kumc.edu
Cardiac Arrhythmia (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Melissa Nguyen mnguyen13@kumc.edu
Cardiac Arrhythmia (non‐accredited) Program Director Y. Madhu Reddy yreddy@kumc.edu
Cardiothoracic Surgery Program Administrator Lisa Spradling lspradling@kumc.edu 913‐588‐9792 4035
Cardiothoracic Surgery Program Director Emmanuel Daon edaon@kumc.edu
Cardiovascular Disease Program Administrator Anna Bryan abryan@kumc.edu (913) 588‐3827 3006
Cardiovascular Disease Program Director Jared Kvapil jkvapil@kumc.edu
Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Program Administrator Tammy Bosshard tbosshard@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6492 4015
Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Program Director Nathan Prichard nprichard@kumc.edu
Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology Program Administrator Melissa Nguyen mnguyen13@kumc.edu
Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology Program Director Seth Sheldon, M.D. ssheldon@kumc.edu
Clinical Informatics Program Administrator Paige Shoemaker pshoemaker@kumc.edu
Clinical Informatics Program Director Greg Ator gator@kumc.edu
Clinical Neurophysiology Program Administrator Stacey Qandil sqandil@kumc.edu 2012
Clinical Neurophysiology Program Director Mamatha Pasnoor mpasnoor@kumc.edu 2012
Clinical/Outcomes Research in CV Medicine anProgram Administrator Melissa Nguyen mnguyen13@kumc.edu
Clinical/Outcomes Research in CV Medicine anProgram Director Kamal Gupta kgupta@kumc.edu



Program: Contact Type: Name: Email: Phone 1: Mail Code:
Cognitive & Behavioral Fellowship (Dementia) Program Administrator Stacey Qandil sqandil@kumc.edu 2012
Cognitive & Behavioral Fellowship (Dementia) Program Director Ryan Townley rtownley@kumc.edu
Congenital Cardiac Surgery Program Administrator Danelle Vogt dkvogt@cmh.edu 816‐234‐3373
Congenital Cardiac Surgery Program Director James O'Brien jobrien@cmh.edu
Critical Care Anesthesiology Program Administrator Seth Tracy stracy@kumc.edu
Critical Care Anesthesiology Program Director Elizabeth Cotter ecotter2@kumc.edu
Critical Care Medicine Program Administrator Elizabeth Rath erath2@kumc.edu
Critical Care Medicine Program Director Heath Latham hlatham@kumc.edu
Cytopathology Program Administrator Hannah Messer hmesser@kumc.edu
Cytopathology Program Director Sarah Kelting skelting@kumc.edu
Dermatology Program Administrator Justin Foster jfoster16@kumc.edu
Dermatology Program Director Ting Wang twang@kumc.edu
Dermatology Research (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Sara Simmons ssimmons7@kumc.edu
Dermatology Research (non‐accredited) Program Director Adela Cardones acardones@kumc.edu
Emergency Medical Services Program Administrator Davi Hunter dhunter@kumc.edu
Emergency Medical Services Program Director Bryan Beaver bbeaver@kumc.edu
Emergency Medicine Program Administrator Rebecca Potter rpotter2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1559 1045
Emergency Medicine Program Director Andrew Pfeffer apfeffer@kumc.edu
Endocrinology, Diabetes, & Metabolism Program Administrator Jordan Smith jsmith104@kumc.edu 913‐574‐1280
Endocrinology, Diabetes, & Metabolism Program Director Rudruidee Karnchanasornrkarnchanasorn@kumc.edu
Epilepsy Program Administrator Stacey Qandil sqandil@kumc.edu 2012
Epilepsy Program Director Patrick Landazuri plandazuri@kumc.edu
Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery (nonProgram Administrator Toni Holthaus aholthaus@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6739 3010
Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery (nonProgram Director David Kriet dkriet@kumc.edu
Family Medicine Program Administrator Kristen Estrada kestrada@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1902 4010
Family Medicine Program Director Kelsie Kelly kkelly3@kumc.edu
Family Medicine (Rural) Program Administrator Addi Brown abrown@chcsek.org
Family Medicine (Rural) Program Director Bethany Enoch benoch@chcsek.org
Gastroenterology Program Administrator Jordan Smith jsmith104@kumc.edu 913‐574‐1280
Gastroenterology Program Director Prateek Sharma psharma@kumc.edu
Gender Surgery Program Administrator Kendra Harms kharms2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1058 3015
Gender Surgery Program Director Meredith Gray mgray6@kumc.edu
Geriatric Medicine Program Administrator Tanya Rehma trehma@kumc.edu (913) 588‐1466 1005
Geriatric Medicine Program Director Candice Coffey ccoffey2@kumc.edu
Gynecologic Oncology Program Administrator Norma Turner Nturner@kumc.edu (913) 945‐7043 2028
Gynecologic Oncology Program Director Lori Spoozak lspoozak@kumc.edu
Head & Neck Microvascular  (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Toni Holthaus aholthaus@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6739 3010
Head & Neck Microvascular  (non‐accredited) Program Director Lisa Shnayder yshnayder@kumc.edu
Heart Failure (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Melissa Nguyen mnguyen13@kumc.edu
Heart Failure (non‐accredited) Program Director Pradeep Mammen pmammen@kumc.edu



Program: Contact Type: Name: Email: Phone 1: Mail Code:
Hematology & Oncology Program Administrator Cheryl Jacobson  cjacobson@kumc.edu (913) 588‐0348 5003
Hematology & Oncology Program Director Prakash Neupane pneupane@kumc.edu
Hematopathology Program Administrator Hannah Messer hmesser@kumc.edu
Hematopathology Program Director Da Zhang dzhang@kumc.edu
Hospice & Palliative Medicine Program Administrator Cheryl Jacobson  cjacobson@kumc.edu (913) 588‐0348 5003
Hospice & Palliative Medicine Program Director Lori Olson lolson3@kumc.edu
Infectious Disease Program Administrator Paige Shoemaker pshoemaker@kumc.edu
Infectious Disease Program Director Lisa Clough lclough@kumc.edu
Internal Medicine Program Administrator Abby Hyde ahyde2@kumc.edu 913‐945‐7072 2027
Internal Medicine Program Director Leigh Eck leck2@kumc.edu
Internal Medicine/Psychiatry Program Administrator Stacy Buckley sbuckley2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6412 4015
Internal Medicine/Psychiatry Program Director Teresa Long tdlong@kumc.edu
Interventional Cardiology Program Administrator Anna Bryan abryan@kumc.edu (913) 588‐3827 3006
Interventional Cardiology Program Director Kamal Gupta kgupta@kumc.edu
Interventional Radiology (Independent) Program Administrator Sarah Hartman smhartman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1847 4032
Interventional Radiology (Independent) Program Director Adam Alli aalli@kumc.edu
Interventional Radiology (Integrated) Program Administrator Sarah Hartman smhartman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1847 4032
Interventional Radiology (Integrated) Program Director Adam Alli aalli@kumc.edu
Maternal Fetal Medicine Program Administrator Norma Turner Nturner@kumc.edu (913) 945‐7043 2028
Maternal Fetal Medicine Program Director Marc Parrish mparrish@kumc.edu
Microsurgery (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Kendra Harms kharms2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1058 3015
Microsurgery (non‐accredited) Program Director Meredith Collins mcollins7@kumc.edu
Movement Disorder (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Stacey Qandil sqandil@kumc.edu 2012
Movement Disorder (non‐accredited) Program Director Rajesh Pahwa rpahwa@kumc.edu
MSK ‐NASS (North American Spine Society) (P Program Administrator Sara Jorgensen sjorgensen2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6777
MSK ‐NASS (North American Spine Society) (P Program Director McCasey Smith msmith48@kumc.edu
Multiple Sclerosis (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Stacey Qandil sqandil@kumc.edu 2012
Multiple Sclerosis (non‐accredited) Program Director Sharon Lynch slynch@kumc.edu
Musculoskeletal Radiology (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Sarah Hartman smhartman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1847 4032
Musculoskeletal Radiology (non‐accredited) Program Director Jamie Crist jcrist@kumc.edu
Nephrology Program Administrator Justin Foster jfoster16@kumc.edu
Nephrology Program Director Sri Yarlagadda syarlagadda@kumc.edu
Neuroanesthesiology (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Seth Tracy stracy@kumc.edu
Neuroanesthesiology (non‐accredited) Program Director Erin Plaza eplaza@kumc.edu
Neurocritical Care Program Administrator Stacey Qandil sqandil@kumc.edu 2012
Neurocritical Care Program Director Michael Abraham mabraham@kumc.edu 2012
Neurological Surgery Program Administrator Margaret Minea Mminea2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6119 3021
Neurological Surgery Program Director Roukoz Chamoun rchamoun@kumc.edu
Neurology Program Administrator Tara Logan tnl3784@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6926 1033
Neurology Program Director Mamatha Pasnoor mpasnoor@kumc.edu 2012



Program: Contact Type: Name: Email: Phone 1: Mail Code:
Neuromuscular Medicine Program Administrator Stacey Qandil sqandil@kumc.edu 2012
Neuromuscular Medicine Program Director Mazen Dimachkie mdimachkie@kumc.edu 2012
Neuroradiology Program Administrator Sarah Hartman smhartman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1847 4032
Neuroradiology Program Director John Leever jleever@kumc.edu
Obstetric Anesthesiology (non accredited) Program Administrator Seth Tracy stracy@kumc.edu
Obstetric Anesthesiology (non accredited) Program Director Grace Shih gshih@kumc.edu
Obstetrics & Gynecology Program Administrator Emily Fuchs ewetzel@kumc.edu
Obstetrics & Gynecology Program Director Kelli Krase KKRASE@kumc.edu
Obstetrics and Gynecology Academic SpecialisProgram Administrator Norma Turner Nturner@kumc.edu (913) 945‐7043 2028
Obstetrics and Gynecology Academic SpecialisProgram Director Valerie French vfrench@kumc.edu
Olathe Family Medicine Program Administrator Tamara Osborn  tosborn@kumc.edu 
Olathe Family Medicine Program Director John Feehan john.feehan@olathehealth.org
Olathe Internal Medicine Program Administrator Erika Dsouza edsouza@kumc.edu
Olathe Internal Medicine Program Director Jane Broxterman jbroxterman@kumc.edu
Ophthalmology Program Administrator Darwin Ball dball4@kumc.edu
Ophthalmology Program Director Anne Wishna awishna@kumc.edu 3009
Orthopaedic Sports Medicine Program Administrator Audrey Morrison amorrison@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6660 3009
Orthopaedic Sports Medicine Program Director Scott Mullen smullen@kumc.edu
Orthopedic Surgery Program Administrator Amy  Phillips aphillips3@kumc.edu (913) 588‐0575 3017
Orthopedic Surgery Program Director Kyle Sweeney ksweeney2@kumc.edu
Otolaryngology Program Administrator Toni Holthaus aholthaus@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6739 3010
Otolaryngology Program Director Erin Buczek ebuczek@kumc.edu
Pain Medicine Program Administrator Seth Tracy stracy@kumc.edu
Pain Medicine Program Director Dawood Sayed dsayed@kumc.edu
Pathology‐Anatomic & Clinical Program Administrator Mikala Moreau mmoreau@kumc.edu
Pathology‐Anatomic & Clinical Program Director Katie Dennis kdennis2@kumc.edu
Pediatric Anesthesiology Program Administrator Toni Zaner tmzaner@cmh.edu 816‐234‐3373
Pediatrics (CMH) Program Administrator Savannah Carbajo scarbajo@kumc.edu
Pediatrics (CMH) Program Director Heather Von Bevern hvonbevern@kumc.edu
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Program Administrator Sara Jorgensen sjorgensen2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6777
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Program Director McCasey Smith msmith48@kumc.edu
Plastic Surgery Program Administrator Kendra Harms kharms2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1058 3015
Plastic Surgery Program Director James Butterworth jbutterworth@kumc.edu
Psychiatry Program Administrator Stacy Buckley sbuckley2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6412 4015
Psychiatry Program Director Angela Mayorga amayorga@kumc.edu
Pulmonary Disease & Critical Care Medicine Program Administrator Elizabeth Rath erath2@kumc.edu
Pulmonary Disease & Critical Care Medicine Program Director Heath Latham hlatham@kumc.edu
Radiation Oncology Program Administrator June Cho jcho6@kumc.edu (913) 574‐0406 4033
Radiation Oncology Program Director Andrew Hoover ahoover2@kumc.edu
Radiology‐Diagnostic Program Administrator Sarah Hartman smhartman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1847 4032



Program: Contact Type: Name: Email: Phone 1: Mail Code:
Radiology‐Diagnostic Program Director Shelby Fishback sfishback@kumc.edu
Regional Anesthesiology (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Seth Tracy stracy@kumc.edu
Regional Anesthesiology (non‐accredited) Program Director John Mussatto jmussatto@kumc.edu
Renal Transplant (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Abby Hyde ahyde2@kumc.edu 913‐945‐7072 2027
Renal Transplant (non‐accredited) Program Director Jeffrey Klein jklein@kumc.edu 3002
Rheumatology Program Administrator Kelley Hinshaw khinshaw@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6008 2026
Rheumatology Program Director Mehrdad Maz mmaz@kumc.edu
Rhinology and Skull Base Surgery (non‐accrediProgram Administrator Toni Holthaus aholthaus@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6739 3010
Rhinology and Skull Base Surgery (non‐accrediProgram Director Alex Chiu achiu@kumc.edu
Selective Pathology Program Administrator Hannah Messer hmesser@kumc.edu
Selective Pathology Program Director Rashna Madan rmadan@kumc.edu
Sleep Medicine Program Administrator Kelley Hinshaw khinshaw@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6008 2026
Sleep Medicine Program Director Damien Stevens dstevens@kumc.edu
Sports Medicine Family Medicine (Primary CarProgram Administrator Kelly Reyes kreyes2@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1959 4010
Sports Medicine Family Medicine (Primary CarProgram Director Nicole  Yedlinsky nyedlinsky@kumc.edu
Surgery Program Administrator Kelly Dale kdale@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6124 2005
Surgery Program Director Kurt Schropp kschropp@kumc.edu
Surgical Critical Care Program Administrator Kelley Laurie klaurie@kumc.edu 9135886124 2005
Surgical Critical Care Program Director Stepheny Berry sberry@kumc.edu
Transfusion Medicine Program Administrator Hannah Messer hmesser@kumc.edu
Transfusion Medicine Program Director Zhan Ye zye2@kumc.edu
Transplant Surgery (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Kelly Dale kdale@kumc.edu 913‐588‐6124 2005
Transplant Surgery (non‐accredited) Program Director Sean Kumer skumer@kumc.edu
Transplantation Fellowship (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Seth Tracy stracy@kumc.edu
Transplantation Fellowship (non‐accredited) Program Director Shaun Stokes sstokes2@kumc.edu
Urologic Oncology (non‐accredited) Program Administrator Debra DeConink ddeconink@kumc.edu 913‐588‐3173 3016
Urologic Oncology (non‐accredited) Program Director Eugene Lee elee@kumc.edu
Urology Program Administrator Debra DeConink ddeconink@kumc.edu 913‐588‐3173 3016
Urology Program Director Casey Kowalik ckowalik@kumc.edu
Vascular & Interventional Radiology Program Administrator Sarah Hartman smhartman@kumc.edu 913‐588‐1847 4032
Vascular & Interventional Radiology Program Director Adam Alli aalli@kumc.edu
Vascular Neurology Program Administrator Stacey Qandil sqandil@kumc.edu 2012
Vascular Neurology Program Director Lee Rosterman lrosterman@kumc.edu
Vascular Surgery Program Administrator James Soulikias jsoulikias@kumc.edu
Vascular Surgery Program Director Axel Thors athors@kumc.edu
Vitreoretinal Diseases and Surgery (non‐accre Program Administrator Darwin Ball dball4@kumc.edu
Vitreoretinal Diseases and Surgery (non‐accre Program Director Radwan Ajlan rajlan@kumc.edu 3009


